State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Purchase

Order

- PURCHASE ORDER NO.- PAGE =
DIGCOPO4E 1

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED

BLANKET ‘RELEASE
00

QUANTITY
DELIVERY DATE

1)
ACCESSORY L]

2)
ACCESSORY LI

CAT. NO.

TO REPLACE MODE
ST ATTACHED.

TO REPLACE MODE
ST ATTACHED.

VENDOR ITEM NO.
ITEM NUMBER

uoP

CHANGE ORDER

ADDITIONAL ACCESSORY LISTS ATTACHED FOR MODEL A2OEx£ia¢6°éf 7ot

#04

I, A1224 WITH MQDEL AFICIO 3224.
EFFECTIVE:JULY 7,

. 6000 WITH MODEL IR 6570.
EFFECTIVE:AUGUST 1,

1 ALL STATE AGENC I ES TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW

v AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS ~ CHANGE GRDER.

o VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 4

g BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR

- ; TERMS AND CONDITIONS

(@]

] *709040246 304-757-9699

,| IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS ALL STATE AGENCIES

3 3006 MT VERNON ROAD AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

D VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

© HURRICANE WV 25526 BY ORDER

2 DATEPRINTED v o 0 TERMS OE SALE 0 ol U EEIN/SSN CAURUND e e
09/13/2005 NET 30 230334400
CSHIPVIAS i CEOQB T s . FREIGHT TERMS | ol o ACCOUNTNUMBER

BEST WAY DESTINATION PREPAID MOT - MUT,

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

j cHAﬁNGDNﬂ&ON
wy STATE RiETRarioN NIt
QERHHEDENCUMB

SEP 1 4 2005

2005.

2005.

3)
AND MODEL AZ2075.
Xxkkkkkkxx**k 4 X*NO ADDITIONAL CHANGES****kkkkkkhkkhkk k%4 %%
PREVIOUS |PO TOTAL==> OPEN | END
PO NET CHANGE (+)==
IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE IZ(A 4 q Q ! 5 v 7 OPEN END
B@NCISCO 304-*5{8- 468
BY COWNS 0 A\ N>

ASSISTAN ATTORNEY ENERAL

PURCHASING DIVISISN AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




10.

sl
g

b
d

§§i§§@§“§§§$§ ORDER/CONTRACT

ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of

acceptance of this order.

APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legisiative Rules of the
Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including withoutlimitation the
validity ofthis Purchase Order/Contract.

NON-FUNDING: Allservices performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts
are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being
appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not
appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract
becomes void and of no effect after June 30.

COMPLIANCE: Sellershallcomplywi

including, but notlimited o, the preva

DIFICATIONS: Thiswriting is the parties final expression of infent. No modification of this order
shall be binding unless agreed to inwriting by the Buyer,

ASSIGNMENT: Neitherthis Order nor any monies due, or fo become due hereunder may be assigned
by the Sellerwithout the Buyer's consent

thall Federal, State andlocal laws, regulations and ordinances
ling wage rates of the WV Division of Labor

R TY: The Sellerexpresslywarrants thatthe goods and/or services covered by this Order will.
la]conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the
Buyer; [b] be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or [¢] be free from defectin material
andworkmanship

CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30
days written notice to the Seller

SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be
accepted without written authority from the Buyer  All goods or services shall be shipped on or before
the dale specified in this Order.

LATEPAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interestmay
be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code

TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or
reimburse such taxes.

REN L: Anyreference to automatic renewalis hereby deleted. The Contractmay berenewed only
upon mutual written agreement of the parties.

BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract is
automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.

HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA
Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online atthe
Purchasing Division’ s web site (hitp:/h state.wv.usiadmin/purchaselvre/hipaa.htm)ishereby
made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45
CFR 8180 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) tothe vendor,

Reov. 10418104




IKON Document Efficiency
At Work.”

July 7th, 2005

State Of West Virginia
Acquisition and Contract Administration

State Capitol Complex

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Attention: Betty Francisco

RE: Advice Of Change In Order

Dear Ms. Francisco:

Regarding Price Contract DIGCOP04, Please be advised that effective July7th, 2005 we have had a
Model change to the State Contract. The Ricoh Aficio 1224 is no longer being manufactured and

inventory has been depleted.
Ricoh has updated the A1224 to the Aficio 3224. IKON Office Solutions, Inc. would like to request a

change in order to reflect this substitution. At this time, no pricing changes are requested. If you have
any questions or comments, please don't hesitate to contact me at 304-757-9699 ext. 104.

Sincerely,

Bob Kachelreis
Branch Sales Manager




S¥oL6 LLLLLY 1Z'659°} $ j00'seL'sE INIWTEST00

UBIS|R]O[S JO UDISIAA
asu20)| ddiN (0ST) Ayl pUe pa:13puny SuQ)!

L2082 66796 8l'29¢g') $ 100'56b'62 NINLBETO0 ” ueds|eqoln
. . m ISISA BS | 1) paJpuny 3ug
99'6.2 cL'6s¢e G9'606 $ 100'566'0T NIWN9BETO0 UedsieqoId

: - _ ', 40 UOISIBA 35U301| dW (S7) SAY-Ausmy

S0'LZt Zr'eol £6°162 $ 100566y INTWSSETO0 | UBIS[egOID JO LOISISA 35URDI| ddiN (S) Al
60'G 5’9 126 $ 100°002 NIWZZ9T00 Joddng jje3 () uedsjeqols
52 1z€ o'y $ 100001 NIWS/9T00 Yoddns jjed () uedsieqolo
vL0S 1289 Lv'Z6 $ 100°566'T NIWEELTO0 | UBDS|eqOS) JO UOISISA 35U d4W (T) 3UO;
11681 81611 WA er4 $ 100'G6Y'S , _. " v
z6'0¢ 9z'6¢ z9°6S $ 00°002'T XA66HTIH alpung
BSUDIT 435N 0T £-ZA Japuigdoisaq
£0'8¢ 16°8Y 0£'69 $ 00'S6H'T dUS86LTTH 3[puUNg 1N0Y/UEdS £A ZA Jopuigdoysaq
o' 29 0.'98 ve'zel $ 000592 azseITy 3jpung asuR0rT 43S 0§ ZA Jopuigdoiseq
Le'e STy £0'9 $ 00°0ST L0ZT1H ZA Jspuigdoyseq
$0°02 8162 £5'9¢ 00882 157730 (z1) zgzg 3dAL MuN JdudsISOd
698 rANt 9/'S1 00°0¥€ 341749 {T1) Sbzg 2dAL adeuRIUL YIo0leNIg
19°0L ro'eL £6'61 00°LTH [s1zg (11) g odA L pleog adeu9UI HEETITIL
¥5'6 1221 8€ LT 00°64£ 441749 (17) 11 2dAL 3un S0eMSIUT GTT'Z08333T
o1'e 8.2 $6'€ 00's8 d&IZyg (r1) v8ZTa3AI
- - 000 suondo ApaIpauue)
Sl 08’1 $9°C 00°£S WSZZ4d (01) 810T =dAL 1°spueH
AN 9g°g 88'L 00°041 ZEWZug (01) 4wS/1dpo0L Aowsi GINzZE
vl 898l Ly'9z 00°'T£S 451220 - (6) zeze 9dAL yun S3BLPUT €D [EUONIPPY
85°¢¢ £€°0¢ 16T 00°£26 Elrate] ZEzs adA) uondo xed
- - 000 S9H0SS0Y uondo xed
6L6 09°Z1L §8°/1 00°S8¢€ SGZ74) adAL (SS0Q) WNSAS ALNIISALMISAQRIE]
or'el vzl £ 1T 00°£2S $08744 (£) g adA | JsupAu0) Jewiod 3j14
£0'¢ z9¢C TL'€ 0008 ASZ74D 1 2dAL 1deIg JSUN0D) Ay
9z’ £6'LY 16'£9 00°S9%'T UGZZHD (9) I Jaystuld 199US 000T
vG'6e c8'Z¢ 5oL 00°%00'T DSz (S) It J2ysiuld 392YS 005
129 vo'g 21 00'+92 MSZZdD Aell UIg-T [BUIRIUT 0SS 1d
(WA v9'8 744 00'#92 dSzz4D (p) AedL 10S PIUS jRUIIUL
06t 8¢'9 #0'6 00'S6T 1T174d (£) bz Jvd 1BUIgED
10°0€ 1982 04'bS 00°081'1 £6O70 (g) AeaL Ayoede) sbieq 0z5Sd
20'92 £6'ee 16°4p 00°520°T [45074%0) (£) yueg Jaded Aetl 7 0TSSd

GEVSZ0 @ ol gp I1IT50° ® oW og £5E9Y0° ® oWl ¢ SOII0SS300Y HZZE Yoory




ob'e9
¥L'0§
81°9L
Leal
69°€9
Gl'8¢
20’68
oLIve's

117620

€918
XA
666
G186
6118
80'6¥
AR 4%
£1'96G'1

12°¢8¢g')

GO'GlLL

A XA
€8'8¢l
90'6¢l
88°GLL
€669
29l
6.°192'C

05'096'L

8 A A B

L4

00'S6+'C NINF8ZT00 ., UoNdo uonednusLINY JIOMIBN UedS|eqols
00°566'T NIN£SZI00 uondo xe4jubry’
005667 NINEBZTA0 uondo YO0 + 1591 4ad ueds|eqold)
00'000°E INIWESET00 , JOAISS Jad uonejjelsu] 33suQ
00'005'Z NIWTSETI00 W (esudizua)
. | $59 40 35U 00T Hoddns Jed (1) sup

00°00S'T NIWOGETO0 r (dnoabsjiom)
5597 Jo sasuadr] 0g Hoddng JesA (1) suQ;

00°00S°¢E NIWGSLT00 uess|eqols
B : JO UOISIOA 3suRdy) JuaI Yoed (S) aAld
00'S6/'8h NIWEERTO0 ueIs|eqold Jo
_________ . 95U ddIW (052) AWi4 pue palpuny om )
00°562tY NIWZEBTO0 ” uexs|eqors

40 UOISI9A 35U ddIW (007) PRJpUNH oM.




COST SHEET

COLOR COPIERS
BAND 1
BRANDNAME: Ricoh
MODEL#: 3224¢
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS OF MACHINE
SPECIFICATIONS: mfg. copy BID:
volume 10,000/month copy speed yes
3cpm yes
Features:
250 sheet paper capacity yes
bypass tray yes
auto document feeder yes
(Include item/model #s for any accessory
included in the base machine if needed for
ordering.)
PRICING

Purchase price $4223.72
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $245.00)

Maintenance/month for purchased machines $0

24 month Rental $ 195.78/month
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $11.36)

36 month Rental $138.19/month
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $8.02)

48 month Rental $107.43/month
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $3.23)

Warranty 3mos (duration) Reduction to monthly rental price during warranty:
24 month $O/month 36 month $O/month 48 month $O/month
Maintenance for purchased machines shall be at no cost during the warranty period.

No copies are included in the monthly maintenance or rental fee, but a per copy charge shall
be assessed inclusive of all supplies excepting paper for color and monochrome copies per

click.

Color Copies $.09/ea Monochrome Copies $.0095/ea

Accessories - Vendors may attach a list in the format indicated for any available accessories
they wish to include in the contract.

Accessory Model# Purchase Maintenance/month $ Rental/month

10




Document Efficiency
At Work.”

o

August 10th, 2005

State Of West Virginia

Acquisition and Contract Administration
State Capitol Complex

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Attention: Betty Francisco

RE: Advice Of Change In Order

Dear Ms. Francisco:

Regarding Price Contract DIGCOPO04, Please be advised that effective August 1st, 2005 we have had
a Model change to the State Contract. The Canon 6000 is no longer being manufactured and
inventory has been depleted.

Canon has updated the 6000 to the Canon ir 6570. IKON Office Solutions, Inc. would like to request
a change in order to reflect this substitution. At this time, no pricing changes are requested. In
addition we are submitting price pages to be added to our contract for additional accessories for the
Ricoh A2051 and A2075. If you have any questions or comments, please don't hesitate to contact me
at 304-757-9699 ext. 104.

Sincerely,

Bob Kachelreis
Branch Sales Manager




i8°¢cel

19°L0L

68°01
P18
99
L0
6°0
0g'.
SLLL
12
99'9
88
ANA4)
2829
9T e
SLvLL
05'€Z
2929
05'€Z
LTEE
05'€Z
bG'e
9,0
62
%'l
BLYS
€9'/1
WlLL
5'99
66°0
Syuow gy

P PR D DR R DR RPN RN DN RN RN PR LRAH

16°0/1

0L'0¢}

0o'vl
A
Wy
€C's
ic'L
6E£'6
cl'sl
ro'e
.58
9¢6°.
ool
91°08
ic'Le
Lo'vee
£2°0¢
§g'08
€C0e
6L'¢y
€20¢g
Sg'v
860
08'c
[A*N4
LP'0L
19'¢C
OIS
6998
8zl
syjjuowl 9¢

&

N PP DD ADD DL DS RPN L L DN P D NP

Gieve

81'G8l

r8'6l
1% 04
199
4403
cl')
oeel
crie
LlEYy
vicl
L0l
8l'ed
asell
A& 4%
8e'llE
€8¢k
AN 47"
€8¢k
€909
€8¢k
124°
6c’}
8c'G
AR
8'66
clee
l6€le
9c'lel
18l
stjuowl yz

$

DR DD D DD DO G DD D P DS S

100'v2’s ,M XT6NOA! dX - dopjsaq 4esn 071
LM B01ASP NIVML 0£S9 UOUED T - SDURUSJUIEH |

. : 2IeMYOS 1A € - 0"EA dO UOnEISURDS AdoDai
00'566'€ ! OT6ND4|  dX - dopisaq 4asn OT Yum 8IASP NIVML T - Moddns]

. ! pue dueUIUIR|Y ON - 0"EA dO UONEBISULRDS EOUoW
00'8¢h Q06204 (00Z-T0T) € 39S pIe) Ado)
00'0Z¢ H06204 (001-1€) T 189S pae) Ado)
00°PbT 006204 (0€-T) T 39S p4ieD Ado)
007091 306Z04 39S pJe) diseg
00°LE 112204 20 -Juswiyeny Japeay pied
00°£8¢ 506204 ) FO - Jopesy ple)
00°Z9% WMZZ2d (o) (6) TV - M} Aunoag Jauumyabew)
00°€6 1NZz0d 1D - pieog sng uoisuedxy
00292 HSIZD4 () T4 - Pleog soeysiur uonedyddy gsn
00'1€2 W1ZZ04d TV -1 21emYyos s, ojesadQ ajoway
00°00S €01204 (s) TV -dI 4a1depy 4/1 jojjeleq
00°0Sb'T 4€8704 €W -SSVddbeW] 104 (35U T) G ZA asodw
00'+S6 106204 €W -SSYdebew 10) 1apjo4 10H
0089 NAYNDg J9jjl013u0) Julid (T'T "A) W -SSVdebew
00'v¢6 A1ZZ04 (o TV -81BMYOS SS300Y oM
0029 AQgz04d 19 - 1D J3ulid 1dd-niniy uoue)
00'vc6 H06204 (o) T8 -1 JUBWR0URYUZ J(0d PUSS [BSJaAIN
00°80€'T 039204 TQ - 1D pUSS [estaAlun
00'+¢6 ZQagz04d TY - pieog xe4 ¢€o Jadng
00'6¢€T Nnszz20 TV - 9jpueH Ayjiqissaddy
00°0¢ arzz209 TV - Ibi [°geT ajjielg
00911 [4 8748 " (s) 1AV - 9N3sse)
00°LL 52704 ) TV -uswudeny buipsas4 qel
00'pST'C HSdND4 TA - 08( Jaded
00°€69 V6ZNDD (& TW - un Jaydung
00919’ SOHND4g () ¢ - 1BUSIuld 3|ppes
00°919°C 99HNDY @ TL - Joysiul
00'6¢ Mzzog

@ 11 - AedL AdoD
0/£S9 NONVYD SOLI0SS3DY



6e'0¢e

¢l
or')
88’}
(44
8L'¢
86'601L
8808
6615
vyov
09'.¢
caoc
ZT'9e0’L
81194

c9'c0l

8lL'ol

L87CEL

19°LOL

&P D PP LD P

ol'6g

vl
08’1
444
vee
60y
ivi
rO'v0l
€£4°0L
2o'es
Le6E
L0'9¢
68'ZEE'L
18'6/6

6zeet

66°L6

16°0LL

ol0¢€l

&P N L D NP

6£°GS

vo'c
Gs'c
EP'e
69
6L'G
€p°002
or'ivL
¢2’00L
0L¢€l
Lios
G8'9e
Zy'888’L
LZ'88¢’L

va'esl

£8'8EL

GlLeve

8168l

$

L4 & & & PP P B PD

® &P

{00°S6T'T 198204 voddns pue|
“ | ,  90UEUS)UIRW ON - 0°E UOISIOA dO UBISAIRYS 10y
 JBAISS JUSUOD WNYUBWINDOQ 104 JOJIaUU0) AdODD)]

00'v L£8Z04 (3eas Jad) s31eas Jasn 000°0T - T00'G » |
00°SS VE8ZOd (Jess Jad) syesg Jasq 000'S - T0S'Z e |
004 868704 (1ess Jad) sjeas J9sn 005z - TO0'T » |
00'66 6€8204 (ess Jad) 51295 435N 000'T - T0S @ |
00°5z1 4€870d| (3e9s Jad) $ILSS 135 006 - 157 & |
00'¥ZE'y WS8Z04 dURUdUIR
31emMyos Jea ¢ - 3oed Jasn oz dopysaq Adopa!

00'08T'E NS8Z04 Hoddns!
;g soueujulely ON - ded Jasn gz dopjsaq Adods

002912 0S820| - soueURUIRY
v ~ 2JeMIOS JB3A € - Yeqd Jash 0T dopjsaq Adone
00'065'T dS8704 - yoddns!
3 SdueuUSLIR|Y ON - doed Jasn QT dopisaq Adode!

00°'T80°T 088204 ) dUBUAURK
BJEMYOS 19 € - Yded Jasn g dopisag Adons
100°56L U582 - | Hoddng
j 3 ddueusiuIR|y ON - oed 1asn g dopjsaqg Ado)s|
00°0bL'0b S§8Z704 . S0URUBJUIR|Y SJEMJOS JEBA € - doPyseq)
_ ... 00T YuMm 30ed-0T 90°¢A dVIIW 10} dO uedSaIeys
00'056'6C 168704 Hoddng pue adueusjuteiy oN - dopisaq
....00T UM 3ed-0T 30" EA dV3IN 10} dO UedSaleys

00°%£0'p ; MI6NOd!  edueusjulel] 21emMYos JeaA € - doPiSag 0T LM
801A3Q BjBUIS 10§ 80 EA dVIW 10) dO ULISAIRYS

100°G66' : AT6NDd4!  Moddns pue soueusjuiely ON - dopysag 0T UHmi
M 901A3Q 3|BUIS J10J 30" EA dVIIN 10§ dO UBISRLRYS

00'vTe's ST6NOA! 000Z uim - dopisaq
W H 4951 OT YUM 018D NIVML T - SduRUSUIRKY

: SIBMYOS IBBA € - 0'EA dO UonelSueds Adopsi

00°566'€ AT6ND| - 000¢ UM - dowisaq

4350 QT UM BDIA3D NIVML 0459 uoue) T - Hoddng!
ncm SDUBUJUIRI ON - 0'EA dO UORRISURDS Adoai




Gl'ge
v.'L0L
(A4
vPolo

S0'e9L
Ggl'ee
£9'Lve
9Lt
GL'ge
9¢'sl
b6
£6'86€'L

€l'esl
L£'60%

c9'le
€90l
Ge0C
l2'G8
LELY
6£°0¢€
Le'Ly
6€0¢€

LELP

® &P N P

€8 & & P & hH

&N P FH H

@

80’6y
18°0€l
TP
L2'a8.

L5186
806
18ole
9¢'¢
80’6y
€961
G0l
pi66.L')L

95'GeC
89°0FL

18°Le
L2z
41°9¢
0960}
eL'es
ol'ee
€l'es
0lL'6¢

€L'es

& F D N @ D L R PP

& &L

8P N AH &H

€969
LG8l
cl'i8

i AT
6506}
€569

geory
oce
€669
18'LC
VWG LLL
Zy'6rs'e

vieee
ce'661

ov'6€
€1L0¢
80'2€
82'GS1
8C'GL
6€'9S
8C'GL
6e'ss

82'G.

$ 100°00S'L Ivezed! UONE]S UONEDILIDA — JOAIRS SULIo4 asudiaug
$ /00°000'% Hv8z¢d uone)s uopiubodSy — JOAISS S04 asudisiug
$ 1000521 oVvezZe UONE]S UOD3LI0D) — JAAISS Stiod astdIsyug
$ 100°000'7C 4v8Ze4i aimde)ixaj4 03 spesbdn - JoAag sulo4 asudisug
$ 100°000'0E Jvezed uoRIpg aunjdedxdld — JOAISS SulIo4 mm_a._wucm“
$ 100°005°L Maszed >m>>ﬂmw 810350INY ISAISS SWIo4 asudiaqul;
$ 100°005'6 198214 JOAISS 5U1I04 asudiequ
$ 10069 018794 SOJO YOSIODIN YIM pajesbaul
| UO[YBUUD Hodaded @ Dd 0) puas ‘aumdenoiny

$ 100°005'} aiezod; ) (£d0d) 21myded jlew-s
$ 100°009 018794 (A10)3841q [lod) uoue)
$ 100°00L° ¥18754 4 9SUDIT JSAISS Diseq [830y20(
$ 10000055 8704 _ 0 (souis)
N 0Z 0} dn) a5udor] 83e40dI0) JURIUNOIDY uoamumzm

$ m,o.ooNN 8704 () () () 35UB[T S)IS JUBUNODY JodsIeN!
$ 100°00€"y 824! () )  OPRBAN 35UBDIT YIS JuLUNODDY JodSIoN
$ 100°058 0¥8204 () UONRIISIDDY SJ3sn) [euonippy 00T
$ oo 059 2£8204 () UONRNSIDRY S19SN [eUORIPPY 05
$ 100°008 A£8204 . () () MBS T |eUONIPPY |
$ 100'0S€'E XE€8204 © @) (1) (Uonensibau;
w S49sn g “JOAJSS T) 0"t URIUNODDY J0dSIaN

$ 100v29'T 158204 SduUeUIJUIR| DIBMYOS JEDA € - 0'E UOISIOA
. dO ueasaieys Joy a01AIas Buiduiels sejeg Adona!

$ 100'S6T'T yoddng pue acueuajuiely oN - 0°€ UOISJOA!
_ dO uedsaueys Joj adlales puidwe)ls sajeq Adodo

$ 100v29'T SDUBUSIUIR| 2IBMYOS JEIA € - 0'€ UOISIOA
. d0 uedgaJeys 1oj 9IARS AIDACDDY 1507 Adonai

$ Moo.mmﬁﬁ 958704 yoddns pue sdueujuiey ON - 0°E UOISIOA
..... | dO uedsaIRYS 10) DIAIBS AIRACODY 150D Adods
w oo ¥29't _ SDURUUIRN

v_mwNUn_m

| JOARS JUSUOD WnUBWNd0q J0j J0)3uuU0) Adode:

S1eMYOS JBBA € - ("€ UOISI3A dO UBISIRYS 10)




Zg'oe
€0'8e

0¥'29
le'e
1081
logl
1081
108l
l0'8l
609l
or'y8l

69t

190l
19vy
008y
0884
AN
29’8

¥5'6
82891
zlie
ovel
gL
192
ge'ze
zZ0')
602
8081
9z'e
89'€Z
€661
L0LL
16111
16LLL
8549
90°ey
55857 UIUOI 8%

9¢'6¢
16°8F

0,98
Sy
ol'ee
9l'€e
91'¢z
al'ee
o1’z
$9'02
0cleT

1787
yo'cl
6€°4S
.19
8l¥C
9L'vL
6011
1Zel
or'9ie
080y
vell
8001
yre
S9'ly
el
897¢C
o€t
6lY
or'0¢
£1°6Z
G6'Le
Ge'erl
G6'erl
L0'¢8
6€'6S
aseaT YjuolN 9¢

9GS
0e'69

¥8'¢cl
€09
A4S
c8'ce
z8'ce
c8'ee
asee
geez
90'9¢e
L9
£e'6l
oc'L8
AN
T4 4%
26'601
bL'GL

)
19'90¢
08'L6
ev've
8T vl
8%
10'66
58l
08'¢
96'2¢
£6'S
SL'ep
09'Ge
oLl
66'€0Z
$6'€02
69111
8’8l
35€3 UIUOH v

$ 00°00Z'1

00°S6'T

«©

00°0589°'Z
00°0ET
0080
00804
0080
00804
0080
00'T£9
00°0SZ'Z

00°5H1
00°LTH
00'952'T
00°£88'T

00'582'7
00'6£€

00°S4E
009199
00'£b2'T
00°42S
00°80€
00°S0T
00°€L2'T
00°0p
00'Z8
00'TTZ
00°8¢1
00°'1€6
0089/
00’149
00"00¢'F
00°00b't

RPN PH P BRGNP D DD DN BB H D € NP DR NP U PH DD

XA66H1TH
dUS86FTTH

acsetidy
FAVIANN 2
NIWSSHI00
NIWPSHTO0
NIWESHTO0
NIWNZSHT00
NINTSHFT00
NIW0SHT00
NINGHHT00

10€T1TH
POCTTH
16T1TH
ZS6TTH

NIN9H0Z00
68611H

8LET0P
SL8TTH
66€TTH
00v1TH
90C1TH
€0211H
SBTITTY
06TTTH
ET0TTY
LBITTH
€6TTTH
SOSTTH
86T1TH
S8/0TH
€L811F
L861TP

13GWINN dr awo

3lpung
9SUDIT I33M 0T £-ZA Japuigdoysaq
djpung 4aIN0y/ueds €A ZA Japuigdoldseqg

alpung ISU=IM 198N 0§ A ‘_w_u:_mao._.v_mmn_
ZA Jepuigdoysaq

(110D 1010D) S10H bt 385 2Aa DgD

(T+€ um dooT um1) JjoH z€ 395 A HAD
(T:z 2um doo umy) 3j0H 17 395 810 K99
(xop3D) S[0H 6T 395 21g HED

(puIgoisA) SI0H TT 39S 21g Dgo

(4apuig 6uny) SjoH € 395 a1q HaD
r_u::mEmmbm 089

ydunduweans g5

g 2dAL pieog 20eHRIUI 07 §SN

g adA L pleog aoeyolu] HET 3331

06€ESD 8dAL xoqjiel uig 6

§/0z odAL € adAL 3un 1d11253I504

G40z adAL 1y Juid/iuueds
D 3dAL uondo Aundes sjumisAg eleq
$R11055800Y uondo Jsuueds/1auLd
uz PIEOG 8dRUBIUI SS8I8IIM q) |'Z08T T
S0TZ 3dAL 3un Buipjod-z

S0TZ 2dAL 10308uUu0) AdoD

g adA ] JapsAu0D) JewIog g

0v8YS 104 un J9bbor

G£0T adAL 9vdeIg Japesy plen

S£0T odAL nun Aeul /T X ,TT/EV

S£0T =dAL J9pIOH 199US qe).

I9MdeIg JBUNOD ADY £70T 9dAL

S/0T dAL Aed) T X 2/T 8

SZ0T adAQ Aei] Janod

S£0T 2dAL Jesodumiur Jano)

S£0T odAL 1Y yaund sjoH -£/7

SHOT SdAL Y yound SJoH-£/z

Rusiuly THRYUS

ABYSIULS YIS S|ppes T84S

S9M0SS320Y S£0Z/TS0Z HOOTY



ob'e9

¥L 08
819,
Le'el
66°€9
gl'ge
0’68
oL'ive'L
L1610}
G016
1206
99'6.2
G0°Lcl
60°G
1284
¥L09

11621

€918
FXAL]
66,6
G186
618
80°6¥
LG'vLL
E'965'L
L1°€8¢'}
ANYAN?
661796
ZL'es¢e
Zy'eol
¥69
1€
1289

8L.°6.1

GOGLL
1¥'26
£8'8cl
90'6¢)
88'GLI
£6'69
¥Z'29l
61'192'
06096}
12°669')
81',9¢')
59'605
£6'1€2
126
Y9y
1v'Z6

LLySe

& O O N &N

$
$
$

$

00'S6+'T INIWKBZTO0
00'566'T INTWZ8ZT00 . uondo xe4ybry;
00'566'C ININESZTO0 uondo ¥J0 + 159 4dd UBIS[RqoP)|
00°000€ INIWESETO0 , 1aniss Jad uoneyelsu S3isup)
000057 INTINTSETO00 W h (ssudmua)
i : SS9 JO SaSURM gOT Moddng Jesp (1) sup
00°005'T NIWOGETO0 - (dnosbrtiom)
) 5977 JO SasUBdM Q¢ 1oddng JeaA (1) auQ!
00°005°€ NIWGBETO0 ,ﬁ - Ueds|eqop)
‘ : JO UOISIAA asudy Juay) oed (5) aald;
00°96£'8k NIWEESTO0 " uedgjeqols Jo|
35UBDY dW (052) Al pue paJpuny om |
00'S67'Zk NIWZESTO0 A AT
JO UOISIDA wmcwu__. .&n__>_ AOONV paJapuni{ om| !
00'G6£/SE NIWTESTO0 ~ Uedsieqol9 Jo Uoisian|
95Ul ddIAl (0ST) Ayt pue palepuny sug
00°S6+'6¢ NIWZBET00 ~ uedsieqoln
¢ JO UQISIDA 35UD| d4in (00T) paJpuny auQ
00'566°0T ININGBET00 ueds[eqol9);
. o . JO UOISIDA 35Ul d4lnj (§7) SAY-Aqusm ] :
00'566'% INIWSSET00 | UBIS|EqO|D JO UOISIA 35UDY d4W (G) Al
i i
00°00¢ NIWZZ9TO0 Moddnsg je) (§) uedss|eqo|n):
00001 NIW9L9T00 ” poddns J1e () uedsieqols
00'566'T NINEEFTO0 UedS|eqolD JO UOISISA 35Ul d4il (T) SUo
100°G6Y'S




zs'0¢ 9z'6¢ 29'sS $ 0000Z'1 XA664TTH alpung
35U=017 J8SN QT £-ZA Rpuigdolysaq
£0'ge 16°8¥ 069 $ 00'S6H'T dUS86LTTH ajpung J2IN0Y/uedS €A ZA Japuigdolysaq
ov'29 0,98 ¥8°724 $ 00059'C QST S|pung asuadI J3sn 05 ZA Jspuigdolysaq
le'e STv £0'9 $ 00°0¢T L021TH ZA Jepuigdoysag
10'8l 9l'€e z8'ee $ 0080/ NIWSSHTO0 (10D 1010D) SI6H Hb 39S 3ig D9
1081 9l'€eg 78'C¢ $ 00'80L NINFSHTO0 (1:€ aum doo umL) SIoH Z€ 19S aIa JAD
1081 91'¢€2 28'ze $ 00'80Z NIWESHTO0 (1:2 341m doo um) SjoH Tz 39S 21a gD
1081 918z PA AN $ 00'80/ NIWZSHTO0 (xop=D) 210K 6T 39S AIa gD
108l olez 28'¢e $ 00°80L NIWTSHTO0 (PUIgO[aA) 3I0H TT 195 AIa D99
G0'9l ¥9°02 6262 $ 00°1€9 NINOSHTO0 (4apug Bury) Si10H € 195 3IQ DED
ov'¥8L 0Z'1€2 90'9€e $ 00082'2 NINGFHTO0 youndwesns Hgo
- - - $ Uoundweans 1ge
69'¢ viv ZL9 $ 00'SbT T0ETTH g 9dA | pieog 2oepu 07 95N
1901 vaclL £e'61L $ 00/T% FOZTTH g adA L pieog soeuequl p6ET IITT
19ty 65°.G 0c'l8 $ 00'vG2'T 16T1TH 06€SD adAL xoqgjle uig 6
00°8p ¥119 lris $ 00°/88'T 2S6TTH §£0z ®dAL € 2dAL nun 3dudgISOd
08'8l 8l've GTve $ e
AN:T 9Lyl 26°501 $ 00982°C NINSY0Z00 S£0T 3dAL I JSquLd/isuueds
29’8 60°L1 1261 $ 00'6E¢ 686TTH 3 adAL uondo AnINISS AMIBAQ Bleq
- - - $ SOH0SS30Y uondQ Jsuueds/iajuid
$5'6 122 8.1 $ 00°SLE 8LE£20b (o) PIEOG B2RUBIUI SSBONM g1 | 20933
92'891 oraLe 19'90¢ $ 009190 S/81TH S0TZ 2dAL un Buip|od-7
zL1e 08°0¥ 08'.S $ 00°/b2'T 66ETTH S0TZ 2dA] J0309uu0) Adop
ov'el ¥z Ll Yy $ 00°42S 00bTTH g adA{ JopRAuc) Jewiod 34
£8°/ 80'0L 8ZvL $ 00°80¢ 90711+ 0b8YS 404 1un Jobbog
19¢ rre 18°Y $ 00°SOT £0Z1TH SL0T 3dA L 1xoe.g Jopeay pied
8e'ze SO'LP L0'6S $ 00 ELTT S8ITIH GZ0T 2dAL 3un Aely /T X, TT/EY
zZ0'L 1€l 1B $ 000b 06T1TH SZ0T 2dA | JapjoH 199yS qel
602 892 08¢ $ 008 €T0TTH 19doeIg J2UN0D ASH £Z0T SdAL
8081 ST AN 96°2¢ $ 00'TTL [8TTTH GZ0T odAL Aedl T X /T8
az'e 6L¥ £6'G $ 00'8Z1T €6TTTH 60T 2dAL Ael) Jaa0)
89°€Z ov'oe Gl'Ey $ 00'1¢6 SOSTTH S£0T 2dAj Josodisiur Joao)
£6'61 el 09'ge $ 0089/ 86TTTH S£0T 2dAL 33 ydund S|0H -/
1024 6612 oi'1e $ 00149 S8L0TH SbOT 2dAL 13 yaung S|oH-£/7
16411 G6'EYL 66'€02 $ 00°00+'p £/8TTH JRUSIUL THEYS
167411 G6'ChL 66'€02 $ 0000b'b [86TTH Jausuly YIRS S|PpesS 198%S
86'v9 L0€8 69°L1L $
90'ey 6€'GS sv'al $

356577 UIUO 87 358571 BUOIN 9¢ SSESTWUON Ve @ . 13quinN a1 Ao S9J40SSB2Y SL0Z/TS0Z HOOTY



or'e9
.09
819
le'oL
69°€9
Gl'8g
€068
oLivz'y
L1°6L0°)
Gy'ol6
12'08.
99'6.¢C
{UFXA]
60°S
yae

[ ZA V]

L1'6EL

€918
LG9
66°.6
61’86
6118
80°6¥
LGvLL
£'965'L
10°¢8¢8")
LLULLLY
66'796
2L'64¢
Zy'eol
¥4'9
JXAS
1259

8.'6/1

G9GLL
YA
£8'8¢)
90°'6€)
88'GLL
£6'69
vz'zol
61'192'C
05'096°L
1Z'659°')
81°29¢°1
§9'606
£G'1ET
126
9’y
1¥'26

VLysT

$ 00'S6¥'Z NINFRTT00 V uondo uonednuSYINY YIOMIBN UEIS|EGOID)
$ 100°S66'T NIWZ8ZT00 uondo xe43ybry
$ 100°566'C NIWESCTO0 uoido Yoo + 359 dad cmum_mno_u
$ 100°000’ € (NINESETO0 uonejeisug E_mco.
$ 100°005'C INTWTSET00 (Ssudseua)
mmm,_ 40 sasudI7 OOT uoddng Jeap (1) sup

$ 100°00S'T NIWO6ET00 (dno.bjiom)
M | §537 40 S95uSdI € poddng tes) (1) 3ug

$ /00°00S’E NIWGSETO0 “ uessieqoln
L H 40 UOISIDA 35u=0}| Judl) yded (S) oAl

$ 100'S6L'8P INIWEEBTO0 ueasieqolo Jo
; w . BsuBdll ddIn (052) Al pue paupuny om |

$ 100'S62 Y INIWZESTO0 ; uedsieqoln
! o 40 UOISISA 35U ddiNl (00Z) PaJpuny om |

$ 100'S6.'SE w:HszwSo M uedsieqoln Jo uoISIaA
i . SSUR0 ddIA (0ST) AYl4 pue passpuny auQ

$ 100°S6¥'62 {NTWZBETO0 ; uess|eqo|n
4O UOISIBA 35URD)| d4W (00T) Pa4puny suQ

$ 100°566'0T INIWSBETO0 _ ueosieqoin
3 , 4O UOISIDA 9SUBDI ddIN (§7) aAl-Auom ]

$ 100°966' INIWSBETO0 UBDS|RqOID JO UOISIBA 3SURDI} ddinl (§) 2AlY
$ 1007002 NIWZL9T00 Hoddns ||e3 (§) uedsjeqoln
$ ,00°00T NIW9£9T00 poddns |15 (z) uedsjeqon
$ 100°566'T NIWEEHLTO0 ~ UBJS[eGOI9) JO UOISISA 35URJN ddlW (1) 3UQ

$ 100G6¥'G




COST SHEET

MONOCHROME COPIERS
BAND 6
BRAND NAME: Canon
MODEL#: .IR 6570.
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS: SPECIFICATIONS .OF MACHINE BID:
mfg. copy volume 80,000/month copy yes
speed 60cpm yes
Features:
1,500 sheet capacity yes - 4150
4 paper sources yes-3
auto document feeder yes
auto duplexing yes
electronic sorting or finisher/sorter yes- -
(indicate sheets) (Include item/model #s for any accessory
included in the base machine if needed for
PRICING: ordering.)

Purchase price $ 11,570.00
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $2,020.00)

Maintenance/month for purchased machines $180.00

24 month Rental $716.30/month
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $93.63)

36 month Rental $558.54/month
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected machine $66.09)

48 month Rental $474.28/month
(Amount to be deducted if ordering as a non-connected Machine $51.38)

Warranty 3 month(duration)Reduction to monthly maintenance and rental price during.
warranty: 24 month §_O-"month 36 month $§_0/month 48 month §_0 month
maintenance for purchased machines § _0/month

Monthly rental and monthly maintenance for purchased machines is inclusive of all
supplies excepting paper for 40,000/copies month.

Per copy overage charge for copies in excess of 40,000 copies/month

$.00450/ea
Accessories - Vendors may attach a list in the format indicated for any available accessories

they wish to include in the contract. (No increase for maintenance)
Accessory Model# Purchase Maintenance/month Rental/month




State of West Virginia
& Department of Administration

04 mo-0<z-

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

LINE

0001

09/13/2005

*709040246
IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
3006 MT VERNON ROAD

HURRICANE WV

ITENM

985-64

304-757-9699

25526

RECEIPT TICKET

TURE

PER ATTACHEI

Purchase Order EEEEISEREIRE

DIGCOPO4E

_ BLANKEF RELEASE |

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

. PAGE

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

AMOUNT

FOR PURCHASE ORDER: | DIGCOPO04E

DESCRIPTION

COST SHEETS

DATE

QTY DATE

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE O

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

TOTAL

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




