
CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %

SYSFURN07A
Jack Chandler Flex-Y-Plan Modular Furniture Products 4/1/2004 50%
Address: 4108 MacCorkle Avenue, SE
Charleston, WV  25304 Factors Desking System

Alternative Modular
Phone# : 304-340-4288 Surround Private Office
Fax# : 304-340-4293
Toll Free# : 800-442-2446 Flex-Y-Plan Emphasys/Alternatives 4/1/2004 50%
Email: Jchandler@accesswv.com

Flex-Y-Plan System 4 4/1/2004 50%

Labor Rate Flex-Y-Plan Palisade 4/1/2004 50%
$30/hr  

Design Fee Flex-Y-Plan Quick Ship - Emphasys/Factors 4/1/2004 50%
$30/hr  

Flex-Y-Plan CME Case Works 8/1/2006 50%

SYSFURN07B
Contract Coordinator: AIS MWALL 2006 55.0%
Kelli Bragg AIS MATRIX 2006 55.0%
Address: 711 Indiana Avenue AIS A02 2006 55.0%
Charleston, WV  25302 INDIANA CONF/SEATING 6/12/2006 52.0%

INDIANA INDIANA PRICE LIST 1/1/2006 52.0%
Phone# : 304-343-7551 GLOBAL DESKS, TABLES AND FILING 2006 52.0%
Fax# : 304-346-3350 GLOBAL SEATING 2006 52.0%
Toll Free# : 1-800-628-7880 EVOLVE EVOLVE 2006 52.0%
Email:  kbragg@ntelos.net GLOBAL GLOBALCARE 1/1/2005 40.0%

ST. TIMOTHY ST. TIMOTHY 1/16/2006 50.0%
ST. TIMOTHY SUPPLEMENTAL 6/12/2006 50.0%

Labor Rate: ST. TIMOTHY ASAP QUICK SHIP 1/16/2006 50.0%
$30/hr ST. TIMOTHY CLASSICS 1/16/2006 50.0%

Design Fee: STATESVILLE CHAIR CO STATESVILLE CHAIR 9/1/2006 50.0%
$30/hr LACASSE OFFICE FURNITURE SOLUTIONS 1/3/2006 47.0%

LACASSE UNITED CHAIR 8/1/2005 50.0%
LACASSE AVENUE 4/1/2006 50.0%
LACASSE NVISION 4/1/2004 50.0%

MAGNUSON GROUP MAGNUSON GROUP 6/1/2006 30.0%
RIGHT ANGLE ERGONOMIC PRODUCTS 1/1/2006 50.0%

HON HON FOR LEARNING 10/1/2006 45.0%
HON BASYX 10/1/2006 30.0%
HON GROUP PRICE LIST 10/1/2006 45.0%

HAWORTH LIFESPACE USA 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE MONDRI 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE PRAIRIE 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE KYOTO 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE SOLID PANELS 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE ELECTRICAL 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE BAHAU 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE EMPIRE 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE LUNE 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE EXPRESS 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE CONNECTORS 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH LIFESPACE ACCESSORIES 10/14/2006 18.0%
HAWORTH ACCESS FLOORING 10/14/2006 0.0%
HAWORTH CASEGOODS/FILES AND STORAGE 10/14/2006 57.0%
HAWORTH COMPOSE 10/14/2006 62.0%
HAWORTH IF/JUMPSTUFF/CROSSINGS 10/14/2006 45.0%
HAWORTH MASTERS SERIES 10/14/2006 50.0%
HAWORTH NEXIS 10/14/2006 0.0%
HAWORTH POWER WEB 10/14/2006 0.0%
HAWORTH SEATING 10/14/2006 57.0%
HAWORTH SEATING/WOOD ONLY  *** 10/14/2006 50.0%
HAWORTH TRANSITIONAL 10/14/2006 50.0%
HAWORTH UNIGROUP 10/14/2006 70.0%
HAWORTH UNIGROUP ADDENDUM 10/14/2006 70.0%
HAWORTH YORK ADDENDUM 10/14/2006 50.0%
HAWORTH ADDAPTABLE COMPONENTS 10/14/2006 70.0%

Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

ACCESS

CAPITOL BUSINESS INTERIORS

1 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

HAWORTH ZODY 10/14/2006 52.0%

2 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

HAWORTH VOICE AND DATA 10/14/2006 0.0%
SYSFURN07B HAWORTH UNIGROUP TOO 10/14/2006 70.0%

HAWORTH TACTICS/KINETICS 10/14/2006 45.0%
HAWORTH RACE 10/14/2006 57.0%
HAWORTH PLACES 10/14/2006 70.0%
HAWORTH PLACES/ FULL WOOD ONLY  *** 10/14/2006 45.0%
HAWORTH MONITOR ARMS 10/14/2006 45.0%
HAWORTH LOCKS 10/14/2006 30.0%
HAWORTH ENHANCED PREMISE / MOXIE 10/14/2006 70.0%
HAWORTH CASSIS LOUNGE SEATING 10/14/2006 50.0%
HAWORTH ADAPTABLE COMP. ADDENDUM 10/14/2006 70.0%
HAWORTH WOOD CASEGOODS 10/14/2006 50.0%
HAWORTH ALL PRICE LISTS RUSH PRODUCT ** 10/14/2006 50.0%

NOVA DESTINY 10/1/2005 40.0%
NOVA LEARNING SOLUTIONS 45/40 10/1/2005 40.0%
NOVA RETROFIT KIT 10/1/2005 40.0%
NOVA LEARNING SOLUTIONS 85/80 10/1/2005 40.0%

ERGOGENSIS BODYBUILT ERGONOMIC SEATING 2/23/2006 50.0%

** DENOTES THAT ALL HAWORTH PRODUCT THAT IS AVAILABLE ON RUSH IS DISCOUNTED AT 50% OFF OF LIST PRICE.  
 THE QUICK SHIP PRODUCT IS NOTED IN PRICE LISTS  BY A BLACK DIAMOND.
*** DENOTES THAT THIS PORTION WITHIN THE PRICE LIST IS AT A DIFFERENT DISCOUNT

ALL FILE CABINETS ON THIS CONTRACT ARE GRADE A.

CONTEMPORARY GALLERIES
SYSFURN07C

Contract Coordinator: HERMAN MILLER Action Office System September 06, 2005 
(CD)

68%

Jennifer B. Kirkpatrick HERMAN MILLER Ethospace System September 06, 2005 
(CD)

68%

1210 Smith Street HERMAN MILLER Prospects System September 06, 2005 
(CD)

68%

Charleston, WV 25301 HERMAN MILLER Passage Desking System September 06, 2005 
(CD)

45%

HERMAN MILLER Resolve System September 06, 2005 
(CD)

45%

Phone# : (304) 344-1231 HERMAN MILLER 5000 Series Furniture September 06, 2005 
(CD)

48%

Fax# : (304) 344-1262 HERMAN MILLER Burdick Group Furniture September 06, 2005 
(CD)

48%

Toll Free# : (800) 292-6984 HERMAN MILLER My Studio Environments February 13, 2006 
(CD)

45%

Email: jblcontgal@netscape.net HERMAN MILLER Vivo Interiors May 30, 2006 (CD) 68%

HERMAN MILLER Eames Desk & Storage Units September 06, 2005 
(CD)

35%

HERMAN MILLER Supplemental Products September 06, 2005 
(CD)

Labor Rate: $30.00 /HR All products except C-style storage 68%
Weekend/after 5PM - $45.00/HR C-style storage 60%
Design Fee:  $30.00 /HR

HERMAN MILLER Arrio Teardrop Table September 06, 2005 
(CD)

64%

HERMAN MILLER Avive Table Collection September 06, 2005 
(CD)

68%

HERMAN MILLER CLT Tables September 06, 2005 
(CD)

40%

HERMAN MILLER Eames Tables September 06, 2005 
(CD)

48%

HERMAN MILLER Q-Tables September 06, 2005 
(CD)

60%

HERMAN MILLER Occasional Tables September 06, 2005 
(CD)

35%

HERMAN MILLER The Intersect Portfolio September 06, 2005 
(CD)

Intersect product except Celeste &
Caper Seating 43%

CAPITOL BUSINESS   cont'd

3 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

CONTEMPORARY GALLERIES HERMAN MILLER Quadrant Filing & Storage September 06, 2005 
(CD)

SYSFURN07C  cont'd
Quadrant Lateral Files (B-Front & F-

Front only) - CLASS A 45%

Quadrant Pedestals (B-Front & F-
Front only) CLASS A 68%

Quadrant Lateral Files & Pedestals(Q-
Front-S-Front & V-Front only) CLASS

B
64%

HERMAN MILLER Meridian Lateral Files - CLASS A September 06, 2005 
(CD)

48%

HERMAN MILLER Meridian Pedestals & Pedastools September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Meridian Storage Cases, Bookcases& 
Flex Storage Cabinets

September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Meridian Stackable Storage Cabinets September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Meridian Storage Towers September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Ambi Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 53%

HERMAN MILLER Aeron Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 45%

HERMAN MILLER Aside Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Caper Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 45%

HERMAN MILLER Celeste Seating September 06, 2005 
(CD) 45%

HERMAN MILLER Celle Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 45%

HERMAN MILLER Classic Seating September 06, 2005 
(CD) 45%

HERMAN MILLER Equa 2 Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 53%

HERMAN MILLER Ergon 3 Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 53%

HERMAN MILLER Limerick Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Mirra Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 45%

HERMAN MILLER Reaction Chairs September 06, 2005 
(CD) 48%

HERMAN MILLER Aalto Collection January 03, 2006 
(CD) 35%

HERMAN MILLER Abak Collection September 06, 2005 
(CD) 43%

HERMAN MILLER Eames Hang-It-All Rack September 06, 2005 
(CD) 35%

HERMAN MILLER Eames Molded Plywood Folding Scree September 06, 2005 
(CD) 35%

HERMAN MILLER Casework September 06, 2005 
(CD) 47%

Co/Struc System September 06, 2005 
(CD) 47%

Storage & Transport Solutions September 06, 2005 
(CD) 10%

HERMAN MILLER WALL 
ALLIANCE Movable Walls - V-Wall / M-Wall September 04, 2001 0%

BAKER M Collection Freestanding Tables & 
Stanchions September 06, 2005 48%

BRETFORD Basics Retail Pricer #01-01-06 45%
BRETFORD Liquid Workspace Price List January 01, 2005 45%
BRETFORD Meeting & Training Price List January 01, 2005 45%
BRETFORD Legacy Price List 02-20-06 45%

ECOLOGIC FURNITURE Pricelist August 01, 2006 25%

FIRST OFFICE Casegoods, Conference, Seating August 01, 2005 / 
Plus increase 48%

FIRST OFFICE Seating Price List Supplement March 01, 2006 / Plus 
increase 48%

4 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

CONTEMPORARY GALLERIES
SYSFURN07C  cont'd ISE Leader Series - Product Pricing Guide May 01, 2006 40%

ISE Omero - Product Pricing Guide May 01, 2006 40%
ISE Access - Product Pricing Guide May 01, 2006 40%
ISE Kazi - Product Pricing Guide March 01, 2006 40%
ISE Centex - Product & Pricing Guide January 01, 2006 40%

LA Z BOY Resource Guide & Price List January 01, 2006 48%

LOEWENSTEIN Pricelist 2005 Increase effective 
10/20/05 45%

LOEWENSTEIN Interim Price List June 01, 2006 / Plus 
increase 45%

OFFICE SPECIALTY Filing & Storage - CLASS B January 2006 37%

OFS Casegoods Price List February 01, 2006 / 
Plus increase 48%

OFS Conference Price List February 01, 2006 / 
Plus increase 48%

OFS Seating / Lounge Tables Price List February 01, 2006 / 
Plus increase 48%

OFS Launch Price List June 01, 2006 / Plus 
increase 48%

SIT ON IT Price List 10-15-06 48%

VERSTEEL Tables 06-15-02 / Plus 
increase 40%

VERSTEEL TIM Tables In Motion 10-01-02 / Plus 
increase 40%

VERSTEEL Chela & Companion Seating 07-01-02 / Plus 
increase 40%

WORKSTREAM The Workstream Collection Price List 2006 48%
WORKSTREAM Premier Series by Workstream July 01, 2006 48%

CORPORATE EXPRESS

SYSFURN07D
List Order Size E/U Discount from List

Contract Coordinator: ALLSTEEL Systems and Casegoods 3/05/06 $1 - $50,000 57.3%
John J. Magrini III Concensys $50,001 - $100,000 57.3%
2228 City Gate Drive Terrace $100,001 and Above Negotiable
Columbus, OH 43219 Align 3/05/06

Reach 2/06/05
Phone:   614-472-2130 Metal & Wood Casegoods 3/05/06
Fax:       614-472-2001 Marbles

Get Set 2/06/05
john.magrini@cexo.com Tables 3/05/06

Labor Rate:     $30/hr
Design Fee:    $30/hr

List Order Size E/U Discount from List

Wood & Metal Casegoods 3/05/06  
Seating & Accessories  3/05/06 $1 - $50,000 52.0%

Executive Seating $50,001 - $100,000 55.0%
Raptor $100,001 and Above Negotiable

Tolleson Seating
Virage

Trooper
Pendulum

Energy
Get Set

SUM
Nimble

Special Seating Models
Ambition

Relate
*NOTE:  All items quoted are delivered and installed.

5 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

SYSFURN07E

Contract Coordinator: Steelcase Steel Answer Systems Jul-06 50%  CD
Garry Pyles Steel Aveinr Systems Jul-06 50%  CD
Suite 600, 2740 Smallman St Steel Ellipse Jul-06 50%  CD
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Steel Montage Systems Jul-06 50%  CD

Steel Series 9000 Jul-06 50%  CD

Phone# : 412-261-2525
Steel Seating (not including 462 Leap, 
464 leap, Think, Cachet)

Jul-06 50%  CD

Fax# : 412-255-4089
Steel Seating Exceptions(462 Leap, 
464 leap, Think, Cachet

Jul-06 40%   CD

Toll Free# :1-800-371-5001 Steel Storage Jul-06 50%  CD
Email: gpyles@franklininteriors.com Pathways Logic Products Jul-06 50%  CD

Context Jul-06 50%  CD
Wood Casegoods Jul-06 40%   CD
Wood Seating Jul-06 40%   CD

Labor Rate:   $30.00/ overtime $45.00 Elective Elements 5 Jul-06 40%   CD
Design Fee:  $30.00 Elective Elements 6 Jul-06 40%   CD

Relevant Jul-06 40%   CD
Unison Jul-06 40%   CD
Turnstone Jul-06 50%  CD

Brayton International Seating, Healthcare Jul-06 43%  CD
Vecta  Werndl Jul-06 45%   CD
Vecta  Seating, Tables Jul-06 43%   CD
Metro  Seating, Casegoods, Tables Jul-06 43%   CD

PolyVison PolyVision Static, Interactive Jul-06 30%  CD
Details Worktools, Computer Accessories Jul-06 35%   CD
Nova All Price lists 2006 45%   CD

Fixtures Furniture Seating, Tables 2006 + 5% 45%   CD
Zoom Seating, Tables 2006 + 3% 45%   CD

Community All Price lists 2006 40%   CD
JSI Seating, Casegoods, Tables 2006 40%   CD

Smith Systems All Price lists 2006 30%  CD
Great Openings All Price lists 2006 50%  CD

Benchmark Outdoor price list 2006 35%
Chairs/tables/bases 2004/2005 +8% 35%
Benches/planters/receptacles 2004/2005 +8% 35%

National Worksurfaces All Price lists 2006 50%  CD
Stelter Partners Learning Works 2006 30%

Partner Studios 2006 30%
WorkSphere 2006 30%  CD
SpaceWorks 2006 30%  CD

SYSFURN07F

Jennifer Whipkey GF Office Furniture Ltd. GFX,OPS Panel Systems 8-1-06 60.0%
525 Steam Plant Rd. GF Office Furniture Ltd. Puzzle 1 Puzzle 1  2-06 60.0%
Gallatin, TN 37066 GF Office Furniture Ltd. Puzzle 3 Puzzle 3  3-06 60.0%

GF Office Furniture Ltd. G3, Tables, Quantum Filing Desks,Tables,Files/ 51.0%
724-934-3679 *All Files and storage are Class A Storage 8-1-06
724-934-3689 GF Office Furniture Ltd. Shuffle,Sidestep,Stomp, & Slide Tempo Seating 12-06 50.0%
1-800-451-4363 GF Office Furniture Ltd. Turin,Cato, & 40/4 Select Seating 4-06 50.0%
jwhipkeygf@nauticom.net OSI Signatures in Fine WoodCasegoods,Conferencing,Reception OSI 2005 50.0%

Entire Line of Wood Veneer
OSI Signatures in Fine WoodCasegoods,Conferencing,Reception OSI New Introductions 50.0%

Labor Rate Entire Line of Laminate 5/6/2006
$30 / hr

Design Fee:
$30 / hr

FRANKLIN INTERIORS

G. F. OFFICE FURNITURE

6 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

Kimball International Marketing, Inc. 
D & I

D.B.A. Kimball Office                         
D.B.A. National Office Furniture 
Company

Kimball Office Casegoods & Tables

PLCATA      Ver. 
1005     Eff. 
10/17/2005 with Price 
Increase sticker 
effective 10/16/06 -53%

Contract Coordinator: Kimball Office Casegoods & Tables Price List Update
PLUCATA    Ver 0706 
Effective 7/17/06 -53%

Kiersten Knies Kimball Office Priority Casegoods

PLSPRI         Ver.  
0706 Effective 
7/17/06 with Price 
Increase sticke 
effective 10/16/06 -53%

Address:  1600 Royal Street Kimball Office Seating

PLSE             Ver. 
1005   Eff. 10/17/2005 
with Price Increase 
sticker effective 
10/16/06 -53%

               Jasper, Indiana  47549 Kimball Office Seating Price List Update
PLUSE           Ver. 
0706 effective 7/17/06 -53%

Kimball Office Metal Filing - Class B

PLMF            Ver. 
1005    Eff 10/17/2005 
with Price Increase 
sticker effective 
10/16/06 -53%

Phone# : (800) 482-1616, Ext. 6792 Kimball Office Metal Filing Price List Update

PLUMF         Ver. 
0706  Effective 
7/17/06 -53%

Fax# : (812) 481-6174 Kimball Office Xsite System

PLXSITE        Ver. 
1005   Eff. 10/17/2005 
with Price Increase 
sticker effective 
10/16/06 -60%

Kimball Office Xsite System Price List Update

PLUXSITE      Ver. 
0706  Effective 
7/17/06 -60%

Toll Free# : (800) 482-1616, Ext. 8673

Kimball Office Systems

PLSYS             Ver. 
1005    Eff. 
10/17/2005 with Price 
Increase sticker 
effective 10/16/06 -60%

Email: memmons@kimball.com Kimball Office Systems Price List Update

PLUSYS          Ver. 
0706  Effective 
7/17/06 -60%

Labor Rate: $30.00 per hour Kimball Office Kwik Office

PLKWIK           Ver. 
0706  Effective 
7/17/06 with Price 
Increase sticker 
effective 10/16/06 -53%

Design Fee: $30.00 per hour National Casegoods
#NPL         Ver.06    
Eff. 4/1/2006 -53%

National Seating
#NPL         Ver.06    
Eff. 4/1/2006 -53%

KIMBALL INTERNATIONAL
SYSFURN07G

7 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

National Tables
#NPL         Ver.06    
Eff. 4/1/2006 -53%

8 of 9



CONTRACT SYNOPSIS CHART
SYSFURN07

Revised  6/17/2007

Manufacturer Model/Line/ Product Catalog Identifier Discount %Vendor/Contract Number/Contact 
Information

Vendor/Contact Information Manufacturer Model/Line/Product Catalog Identifier Discount %
Vendor: System Furniture:
Krueger International, Inc. KI System 3000 Panel System KI-11388, 1/17/05 (updated 2/ 50%

KI Wire Works Panel System KI-11392, 3/27/06 50%
Contract Coordinator: KI Demountable/Genius Wall KI-GW080105-WV, 10/1/03 (u 45%
Paul Schueller Dorm Furniture:

KI Residence Hall Furniture KI-11427, 4/3/06 (+5%) 42%
Address: Seating:
1330 Bellevue St. KI Fixed Seating FS080105WV, 4/1/04 (updated 45%
PO Box 8100 KI Seating KI-11390, 1/17/05 (updated 8/ 48%
Green Bay, WI  54308-8100

KI Classroom Furniture

KI-11386, 10/18/04 (updated 
2/6/06 +10% on Ivy 
League/Intellect, +5% on 
360) 45%

Files & Storage:   Class B Medium
Phone #: KI Files & Storage KI-11383, 10/18/04 (updated 8 50%
920-468-2396 KI All Terrain KI-11393, 1/17/05 (updated 8/ 48%

Tables, Desks, Computer Furniture:
Fax #: KI Tables KI-11389, 1/17/05 (updated 9/ 48%
920-468-2781 KI Desking KI-11381R1, 8/7/06 50%

KI Powered Tables KI-11384, 10/18/04 (updated 7 45%
Toll Free #: KI True Desking System KI-11348, 8/2/04 (updated 2/6 50%
800-454-9796 KI All Terrain KI-11393, 1/17/05 (updated 8/ 48%

KI Flexible WorkSpace KI-11394, 1/17/05 (updated 2/ 50%
Email: KI Genesis Desking KI-11382, 10/18/04 (updated 2 50%
paul.schueller@ki.com KI Synthesis Tables KI-11426, 4/10/06 48%

KI Wharton Lectern KI-11387, 10/18/04 (updated 8 45%
Labor Rate: KI KI wood Casegoods KI-11424, 4/24/06 (+5%) 45%

$30.00/hr KI Uniframe KI-11385, 10/18/04 (updated 2 45%
Library Furniture

Design Fee: KI Crossroads KI-11395, 2/6/06 (+5%) 45%
$30.00/hr KI Archive KI-11436, 4/10/06 (+5%) 45%

Miscellaneous:
KI Site Furnishings KI-11391, 4/6/06 (updated 8/4 45%
KI KI Healthcare KI-11396, 2/6/06 (updated 8/2 45%
KI AGI AG-10001R1, 2/6/06 45%

SYSFURN07I

Keeley Boeve Trendway Corporation Choices PL 260 10/06 0 - 75,000 List 51%
Address:PO Box 9016 75,001 - 150,000 List 52%
13467 Quincy Street 150,001 - 300,000 List 56%
Holland, MI 49422-9016 Over 300,000 - Negotiable

Phone# : 616-399-3900 Trendway Corporation Contrada PL 262 10/06 0 - 75,000 List 51%
75,001 - 150,000 List 52%

Fax# : 616-399-0668 150,001 - 300,000 List 56%
Over 300,000 - Negotiable

Toll Free# : 1-800-748-0234
Trendway Corporation Trendwall PL 263  10/06 0 - 75,000 List 45%

Email: kboeve@trendway.com 75,001 - 300,000 List 47%
Over 300,000 - Negotiable

Labor Rate: 
$30 / hr Trendway Corporation Seating PL 255 05/06 0 - 9,999,999 List 47%

Design Fee: Trendway Corporation Intrinsic PL 261  10/06 0 - 75,000 List 51%
$30 / hr 75,001 - 150,000 List 52%

150,001 - 300,000 List 56%
Over 300,000 - Negotiable

KRUEGER INTERN'L (KI)

TRENDWAY

SYSFURN07H

9 of 9


