Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
| |Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 12-18-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0210 0210 1SC2300000006 4 Procurement Folder: 1213409

Document Name: CO3: Emergency Contract for Mainframe as a Service (0T24139) Reason for Modification:

Document Description: CO3: Emergency Contract for Mainframe as a Service (0T24139) Change Order 3: Issued for a unit rate increase

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-08-24

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-09-15

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VC0000123446 Requestor Name: Meghan S Shears

ENSONO LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2018

3333 FINLEY RD Requestor Email: meghan.shears@wv.gov

DOWNERS GROVE IL 60515

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 6367515656 Extension:

2025

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATI ON
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION WV OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR
1800 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us

C Q / 2-— I C’ ”2"( [ Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

nw 12)1%f24

PURW(& DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIC?EON
DATE: ( U(_/\&/l / k (3‘ v(b({ DAT OQ"" ‘& "% DATE: 7 - - 2 L'{

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNAT ELECTRONIC Sl NATURE ON FILE

) \Q\’QL: D_L::H

Date Printed:  Dec 18, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0210 0210 1SC2300000006 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order No 3 is issued pursuant section D of the vendor's statement of work contained within the original contract in accordance with all terms, conditions, and
specifications, except that the contract annual fee is increased as defined in the attached documentation.

Change Order amount for Unit Rate Increase due to Consumer Price Index (CPI) 3.48%
Effective date of increase 07/01/2024

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect

--no other changes--

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 81111802 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Mainframe as a Service - See attached proposal

Extended Description:
Per attached charges schedule

Date Printed:  Dec 18, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0210 0210 I1SC2300000006 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Dgcusign Envelope ID: CF403281-8ADD-4440-BA78-8EFBBFF2A30C
CNSOMNO

Make better happen

SOW Change Order — Unit rate increase due to Consumer
Price Index (CPI)

1. Introduction and Summary of Changes

This Change Order (“Change Order”) to the Statement of Work - Mainframe Managed Services having a SOW Effective Date of August
24, 2022 (the “SOW") and governed by that certain Participating Addendum having an Effective Date of August 24, 2022 (the,
“Agreement”), is entered into'as.of july 01, 2024 (“Change Order Effective Date), by and between State of West Virginia (“Client”)
and Ensono, LLC (“Ensono”). This Chanige Order séts forth the scope of work and terms and conditions applicable to the Services to be
provided to Client by Ensono (for purposes of this Change Order, the “Services”).

Overview: This Change Order is to replace charges schedule and reflect the change in monthly charges due to change in CPI Index.

2. Summary of Changes

The parties agree that upon the Change Order Effective Date; the SOW shall be amended as follows:

2.1 The SOW, Exhibit E (Charges Timeline, MRC, and Detailed Charges Schedule) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with
new Exhibit E (Charges Timeline, MRC, and Detailed Charges Schedule), which is attached hereto as Attachment 1.

3. Miscellaneous

Unless specified to the contrary in this Change Order, all capitalized terms are as defined within the SOW. Except as amended by this
document, all the otlier terms and conditions of the SOW shiall remain in full force and effect and shall apply equally to this Change
Order. This Change Order may be executed in one or more counterparts, which may include the use of electronic signature tools, all
of which collectively comprise the final executed and binding Change Order.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Client and Ensono have agreed to this Change Order as of the Change Order Effective Date.

Ensono, LLC State of West Virginia
DocuSigned by: I p
Swmet buner ;"%é%g;%f%;;%55:::iz;ﬁfééggégg;ifﬁéfjs
ng\‘!aﬁﬂﬁa‘m B45A4B6... < Signature = ’

sumit Kumar

Printed Name

Legal Counsel

Title
13 December 2024

Printed Name

2-13 - 24

enSOﬂO Makebstterhappen

© 2024 Ensoho, Inc. All Rights Reserved




Docusign Epvelope ID: CF403281-8ADD-4440-BA78-8EFBBFF2A30C
Make better happen
Change Order - Attachment 1
Exhibit E
Charges
Timeline, MRC, and Detailed Charges Schedule

Aemaining Contract Term
Remaining Contracs Month

Hasted Steady Uste

(hargrs bbb Tousl MAC [ wr [ o [ e [ s ey Mi0 11
Ongoing MFaas$

Mosted BiFazs Osiobg SISTSTI06T  aee  AgE s 0 W L ____®™aon  medu _ o
Toul Charpes S IGTSIY0E S AinAam §  Alhess S ] aoal S m 5 o 5  mmpd ﬂ! $ $ Mapd) §  MEDd]

et ol deamrs  Bosalis Urits

MaS - DA [Fized] Fieed 1S BRASID § 294344 S &35 § 845 % 6815 § 6845 § 6845 6845 S (371 3 6885 % 6385 § 65§ 5,845
Mai5 - DR DASO {Varisble) pev GB 36868 & o § 272854 S 6485 § 6488 S 6485 § 6425 § £485 § 6,085 § 6435 $ [ 6435 § 6485 $ 5,485
Mazs - DR VTS (Varkable) PGB 9637 $ ooe1 § 281,673 & 5620 S 5520 % 610 S 5620 § sk § 3,620 5 5620 § 5620 ¢ 5610 3 5620 % 54510
Maa5 - Prod (Hosted) Fixed 10817354000 § 746234 § 173,540 5 173540 5 173540 5 173540 $ 173540 % 173540 § 173,540 § 173540 S 173540 4 173540 § 173540
Maa$ - Pind VTS {Varlshie) {Hosted) per GB 139,268 5 0081 § 483346 3 a8 11,24) 5 u4r $ 1,24 5 n s 141 3 11241 $ N s 1 s 11241
Mazs - Prod OASD (Variable) per G8 15360 § 032 § 211874 % 4927 § 4927 ¢ a7 5 4921 § 4527 § 4927 5 4227 % 4927 % 4977 § 4310 3 4927
Mas5 - Prod CPU M5Us (Variable) e MSUs ™S 25513 3 E2LTM S 19135 § 15135 ¢ 19.13% § 19135 3 19135 $ 19,135 % 19,135 § 15135 § 19435 1913 § 15,135
Maas - LPAR per LPAR 3§ WA § 26024850 S 05 § 053 % sy § €053 § 60531 5 €053 § 053 § 05 3§ B0S31 § 6053 5 60,531
Mas - OCS Regian par OCS Region. 17 % IRI § 72068 $ 6327 § €317 5 6327 § 6377 § 6327 § 327 5 6327 § 6327 5 6327 § 6227 % 6,37
MagS - 2Linaee per Guest 15 60901 3 261,833 § 6090 § 690 % [ £090 $ 8090 § &0 5 60 § 600 % 600 % 6090 $ 5090
Mazs - Batch Procesingfschediting per 104 jobs 75 50320 § 1516499 § 8267 § 38367 & 3267 S 35267 § 35267 5 35267 $ 35,267 § 35267 % 35267 § 35267 5 35,267
MaaS - Databane {DE24ADARAS) per Databane 12 3 1,20081 § 77617 § 20430 $ 0410 3 W40 5 2410 $ 20410 § 20410 § 0430 $ WALC § 0410 § WA § 20,440
Mass L Serdce: Fhied 1% 3035385 5 39am92 § 1024 § 10254 % w254 § 10254 § 10254 % 10,754 $ 10,254 § masa $ 103254 § 10354 § lnzse
Omegamon for CICS and DR {Fixed) Fized 14 788331 §  I3AN § 7883 § a8 3 7283 & 2483 § 7883 5 7883 5 7881 $ A8 5 788y 5 xS 7583
Micsofoos Compars for /08 ~ Scrmae 8 mai ensnce fees (Foie Fued 15 w8868 3§ 35§ 34,793 $ 34793 8 47 % wres § 10785 $ 078§ 10,785 S 10.785 w73s S 0,785 % 10,785
PACE KOMAND ~ figanse & maintenance fots, and Svady statesu Faed 15 1069933 § 459002 5 10,340 § 10340 4 10340 § 18300 § 10700 § 16,700 § 10700 $ w.rae 3 1000 § 10700 5 10.700
Joral Carges = S16rSITm S A19689 6 4195i 5 419689 § 396041 S 996041 §  easeay 5 396041 S 396041 S m0a) §  39B04) $  Iendl

eﬂS OﬂO Make b&ﬂ&[hﬁppﬂﬂ © 2024 Ensono, Inc. All Rights Reserved




Docusign Epvelope iD: CF403281-8ADD-4440-BA78-8EFBBFF2A30C

Make better happen

Remaining Contract Term 43 12 n 1 18 "
Rermaining Comtract Serth koS 25 g 2S5 faps Onr2% Now-28 Dat-25 b2t Fakr 2 a2 Apré Map2é

Howrd Staady State

n

M2t - DR Frued} Fired 1% Ea520 5 ML S GMS § GBS §  6MS 5 6AdL 5 &MS S EMS & 6B S 6M5 5 &MS 5 EME 5§ &MS § GBS
Maa§ - DR DASD {Variable} perGE 3686 5 QI8 5 2MAM 5 6ASY §  GASS §  GAS S BASS 4 GM5 S 645 5 GAS § M5 GBS 5 GAIS 5 6ME 5 M5
#4235 < DR VTS [Varlable} prie @E S 008 § METF S KW S 56 4 Sk 3 560§ sEM 5 560 5 560 5§ SEW § 5620 § 560 §  SK0 S 5520
MasS + Prod (Hosted) faed 1 S 1735000 § TASIZ §  ATASO § IS0 § L3S 5 1733K0 § IS0 § A0 5 aMM0 5 17350 5 130 5 IS § Amse S 173580
taas - Frod TS (Variable] MHosted) peecGl 19260 S oM § 4556 S M1 § M2 5 L S L2 § M1 S a0 § 215 20 5 naa s udn§ s 1M
M3aS - Frod DASD {varabir} prGE 15350 4 2 $ LA 5 am7 % 4217 8 4517 3 4911 § -7 3 97 5 4523 $ 4927 % 4927 % am7 4 49T $ 4927
Maas « Prod <PU MEWs (Varlable} pet MU S 25593 5 322,14 $ 19,135 & 19135 § 19,135 3 19135 § 13035 § w15 § 15335 § 19135 5 19338 § 813 § 1923 § 15,135
Mozt 1PAR perLPAR 36 01718 § 260285 §  6SH 5 €053 5 BOSHL S £0S3 § 60511 §  60sN 5 €05 5 £0S) & c0sE S sm S 5§ 6053
Muz$ - OCS Reglon pes OGS Region 16 amm S amps s T S €W b em? 5 63§ G3F S M) S BMT S EW S & § & S 7 s e
Maat - i perGuest 10§ Mol § WAL S 60 5 &050 §  AMD 5 6090 S AMO S BOW 5 600 S M0 5 gm0 4 600 S 60 4 600
s - Bateh Procemsing/Scheduing er 208 jobs 7§ som20 § LSI6AS & M267 5 35267 S 367 4 35260 3 IS267 § 2w § WAET § 3SAe7 8 327§ 38267 § 836 5 35367
WasS Detsbase (DRZAADABAS) b 124 TToml § &MEIT S M0 5 0410 5 0410 § 0410 5 0410 5 0810 § WA § 040§ A0 5 20410 5 2040 5 a1
e Serviee: Fisrd 15 025365 § 9oy & 30254 S 102§ 0254 5 102 5 IO $ 102 5 10334 5 1054 5 024 S 10284 § 10254 5 10254
Omegamen for TICS and DT {Fised) Foned 1§ TELn $ e S M3 3 Jm s A5 IEm S s s A S 8 5 MM a3 S s M § 8
Microlorys Conipiaren foi /05 —Scense b maintenarce foes (Fixe Fined 1§ 10746 5 29375 §  IO7S S 10785 § 10,785 5 10785

PACE KOMAND - Scerse & fots, and meady state su foxed 1S joesas § 45513 § oYM § 10700 5 10 S 10000 § 2000 § 1070 § 1000 & 1020 § 10 § 1070 4 o § 1870
e Chamgrs §IETTIToL §  EONL T MDA §  WeEDAl § W04 § WS 5 3929 S ss2% § WSS §  BEaaw §  DESASh 5. %256 §  MSISE

eﬂSOﬂO‘ Make betterhappe L © 2024 Ensono, inc. Ali Rights Reserved




Docusign Envelope ID: CF403281-8ADD-4440-BA78-8EFBBFF2A30C

Make better happen

Rarmalning Carerart Terma 493 22 s % ar ] n » n n 3 s
Pemalning Contract Month anE hi3s Aug 26 Sep i Oct2 Nov-16 Duc-26 2an 27 Fob-27 W27 Apr27 Moy27
Hontod Stmady State

Charges Scheshilc [ i o e s i s D i mrl Wi [ o s
Owgeing MFaasS

aticated MELS OnCuirg 3 _ MY i LI9E AN ' ~WSOW  msta WidM 0 s e A k
YotalCrasyes $ 16757706 § it 5 $852% § 34284 §  neArw 4 MASIM §  sELIM ¢ 52 $  WESL6 $  BAAIA | BEAIN S 3ERIM O§  MMEISE

Orgoing MFass
B2

MasS - DA (Fized) Fired 15 684520 5 25434 & a5 § MY % 6445 S 6345 5 EMS S 6M5 5§ 685§ 6ads 5 815 S (YT s 5 6843
Msa§ - DR DAST {Variabie) Pt GE 35864 $ 01s § 27858 4 6485 § 6415 $ 685§ [ 21 BALY § A8 5 4485 5 545 3 BAIS § 6485 5 645 5 B85
Mass - DALVTS {Variabie) puGR €532 S 00N S5 MEA S 5620 5610 % 5820 § skl & s60 5420 S 5620 §  Shw $ 5610 5 5620 § 5610 S 5,620
P

Waas - Prod (hosted) Fred 1 51735010 § TAGN224 5 373500 § 173540 §  I7ISAD & 1VISED B 173580 § 123340 § 173540 5 173540 § 173540 5 173540 5 17AM0 5 23540
Mass - Prov VIS (Vatiable) (Hosted) per GB Ized & OOBI S 4333ss 5 13240 $ 1124 5 ILMI § 11241 § 11281 5 141§ 124 S 11241 S 1Mt $ na s a2 5 naa
a3 - Privd DASD {Vitiabie) PGB 15380 § 03 § mAM § 457§ 457 % as § 437 5 4 S A 4§ 47 S 4527 § a7 § 4917 § 4927
Maas « Pro¢ CPUMSL (Varable} P SR 750 28833 S ML S 19435 § 19435 5 35335 §  1sam § 1as § leads $ ISA35 5 19135 § 9135 & 19435 10038 5 9%
Mass - LPAR per LPAR 3% 207213 4 26028% § 05N 4 EOSI § 605N S 605N §  E0S3 & 608K § 60531 5 60531 S5 0SM § 60S: 5 &S 5 &SN
MaaS - S Regons pev OIS Region w7 s W21 s b § 83§ 6327 § €37 § 83 % 637 S €M1 3 €7 § 630 % 6317 5 (e 637 § 83
Maas - ztinux por Guest 0% B9 S 1AM S 6030 § 600 § &m0 § 0% § 6090 3 6% 5 GMO 5 60X S 6030 § 8090 5 amo § 6090
WS - Batch Processing/Scheduling pes 10k jobs 74 EDMI0 $ 256ASD 5 8267 §  BSIET S ISP S 327 § 5267 § 1267 S 35267 § ISA6T 5 35T S 7 5 N7 5§ wa2e
MaaS - atabits (DA2ADABAS) per Catabane 12 5 170081 § BTIE7 S 0410 § 20410 § 20410 3 MDA S 20410 § 20410 § 0410 § 20410 § 040 5 4§ N4l0 S JoAID
Maas Sork Raed 1§ 025965 5 399492 § 10254 § 10254 § 10754 § 10254 § 10254 § 10254 § 16354 S I0IS4 § 10284 5 10254 5 3025 5 10254
Ormegamon for QLS and OB2 {Rres) Fired 18 288311 § 1WI§ 7893 § 88§ 7823 § a0 7833 § 7883 % Tasl 3 A S 7483 5 mn % 483 8 730

fO5. 1] (Fixe Rxzd 35 J0TBAEY § 131,095

PACE 0~ kcerse 8 satesu Fxed 15 1065983 5 455014 5 30700 5 0700 §  ADYOO & 0700 § (IO § 1020 § IO S 100 5 100§ 1070 5 lome § 100
Total crarpr S 3657706 § DASISC S O53% § 085356 § VASIM § 335256 §  S05I56 5 EnAse § MSIS6 5 B4SA56 5 SASISE §  BES2% § mnii

Remaining Contract Term 43 3% 37 a8 39 40 a4 2 L)
Ramaining Contract Month har2? 27 Aug-27 Sap-27 Oct-27 Hov-27 Dec-27 Jan28
Hosted Steady State
Chargos Schedube Total MRC MG ry i 2E MAD ML AT L]
Ongoing MFass
Hosted MFaas On-Going i _M =
Tote| Charges S 16,757.706 § 385256 $ 305256 $ 3AS256 & 385256 $ 375001 $ 350 § 3IWS002 § 973002
Dutajled Charges Schedule
of Measure  Basaline Units Mo Uak fats  Total MRT M1k M7 MIE My WD ML war [at]
Ongoing MFaaS
Maas - DR (Fixed) Fixed 1§ 6p4520 § 294344 5 6885 § 6,835 & 6,845 $ 6845 § 6,845 $ 6845 3 6845 § 6.845
Man$ - DR DASD {Variable) per GB 36864 $ 018 $  Z7EBSE § 6485 S 6485 § 6485 § 6ABS § 6435 § 6885 § 6485 § 6,485
Maa$ - DR VTS {Varfable) per GB 69632 5 o081 $ 241613 $ 5620 § 5620 5 5620 § 5620 $ 5620 $ 5620 § 5820 § $,620
Pred
Maas - Prod {(Hosted) Fixed § S 17356010 & 7462224 $ 173540 § 173,540 § 173540 § 173340 5 173,540 § 173540 § 173,540 § 173540
Maxs - Prog VTS (Variable) (Hosted) per GB 129,264 § 0081 § 483346 § 12243 § 11281 § 11241 § 11241 ¢ 13,281 § 13,241 § 11241 § 11241
Maa5 -Prod DASD {Variable) per GB 15360 5 032 § 211,874 $ 497 § 4027 % 4927 § 4827 § 4927 § 4927 § 4927 § 4,927
Maas -Prod CPU MSUs {variable) per MsUs %8 25513 § 822,794 § 19135 $ 19,135 § 19,135 § 19,135 § 15,135 $ 19,135 % 19,135 § 19,135
Maas -LPAR per LPAR 3§ 2017733 § 2,602,850 $ 60531 $ 60,531 & 60531 § 60,531 $ 60,531 $ 60531 § 60531 $ 60,531
Maas - CKS Region per CICS Region s 37219 § 272,068 $ 6327 % 6327 & 6327 § 8327 § 6327 $ 6327 § 6327 % 6327
Maa$ - zlinux per Griest 10 8 60904 $ 261828 $ 6030 $ 6,09 S 6090 § 6090 $ 6090 S 6000 § 6080 § 6,090
Maa$ - Batch Processing/Scheduling per 10k jobs 7§ 503820 § 1516459 § 35267 5 35267 ¢ 35267 § 35267 § 35267 S 35267 & 35267 § 35,267
Maas - Database (DB2+ADABAS) pes Database 12 § 170081 S 877617 $ 20410 5 20410 § 20410 § 0410 $ w410 5 20410 $ 20,410 § 20410
Meas Y Software O Senice: Fixed 1§ 1025365 $ 399,892 § 10254 § 10254 § 10,254 § 10,254
Omegamon for OICS and DE2 (Fixed) Fixed 3§ 7883at § 3385974 § 7483 § 7883 5 788 § 78831 § 7.883 % 7883 3§ 7883 S 7,883
Microfocus Comparex for 3/05 - license & maintenance fees (Fixe Fixed 1% 1078463 § 233,795
PACE KOMAND = [itense & maintenance fees, and steady state su Fixed 1 6 10699.83 $ 359,013 S 10,700 $ 0700 S 10,700 % 10,700 $ w0700 $ 10,700 $ 10,700 $ 10,700
Tota] Charges § 16757706 § 385256 & 385256 § 985356 § 385256 $ 375002 5 875002 § 37So02 §  ;vSo0r

emsong Makebette.'happen © 2024 Ensono, Inc. All Rights Reserved




[ Z// & /Z y

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
John K. McHugh State Gapito Heather Abbot
ohn K. McHug - eather ott
Acting Cabinet Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Chief Information
Secretary Officer

TO: Toby Welch
Senior Buyer, Purchasing Division

FROM: Meghan S. Shears
Chief Financial Officer, West Virginia Office of Technology

SUBJECT: Agency Request Memo — CMA ISC23*06 Change Order — Mainframe
Emergency Contract

DATE: December 6, 2024

The WVOT’s Leadership is requesting the above Change Order be approved for CMA ISC23*06
to incorporate unit rate increases due to Consumer Price Index (CPI).

Pursuant to the Statement of Work (Section D) and the contract allows for an annual CPI
increase and this Change Order is to be compliant with both. This year's CPI increase request is
3.48% per the attached graph that the vendor submitted. The effective date of the increase is July

1,2024.

The WVOT recognizes this SOW is late; however, the Vendor did not provide a correct and
accurate pricing list to the WVOT’s Finance/Procurement Team until recently. The WVOT’s
Leadership is requesting this Change Order be approved.

Please let me know if you need anything further to support this request.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



' You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

ENSONO, LLC

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 9/30/2022 9/15/2022 Foreign Profit
Company

Organization Information

Busi 5182 - Information - Data

usiness Processing, Hosting, and Related .

Purpose Services - Data Processing, Capital Stock
Hosting and Related Services

Charter Control
County Number
Charter
State IL Excess Acres
At Will Member VIBR
Term Managed X Close
At Will .
Term Years Pa Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual —
Authorized

Shares Entr Report.




Addresses

Type

Address

Designated Office
Address

3333 FINLEY ROAD
DOWNERS GROVE, IL, 60515

Mailing Address

3333 FINLEY ROAD
DOWNERS GROVE, IL, 60515
USA

Notice of Process
Address

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC.
126 EAST BURKE STREET
MARTINSBURG, WV, 25401

Principal Office
Address

3333 FINLEY ROAD
DOWNERS GROVE, IL, 60515
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Member

ENSONO, INC.
3333 FINLEY ROAD
DOWNERS GROVE, IL, 60515

Member

PETER BAZIL
3333 FINLEY ROAD
DOWNERS GROVE, IL, 60515

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of St

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 — 2:43 PM
© 2024 State of West Virginia



E= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

SAM.gov Scheduled Maintenance Show Details @ | See All Alerts
Dec 18, 2024 —

Entity Validation Show Details @

Dec 18, 2024

| .
M saM.cov

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services  Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02 ‘

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your
SAM.gov account to search Entities, .

@ Responsibility/Qualification and the SignIn
Disaster Response Registry.

Select Domain +
Entity Information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By



Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words @

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

| ensono X |
Entity v
Location v
Status ~
Active
D Inactive

Reset O

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search inactive |

Go back



Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy
Restricted Data Use

Freedom of Information Act

Accessibility

® /A WARNING

GSA

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status
Federal Service Desk

External Resources

Contact

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR
OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized
activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or
disposing of this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order

Cl0 2103.2 CUI Policy.

SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: T/~ @9 Date: IZ/ 13’/ 24 |WVOT

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. (M A TSc. 73 26 Meghan Shears

Requisition No.
CMA 1SC23*006

PF No.:
1213409

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

3 ) Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Require . ' Not Required e
PHANE » Aulred Required . Confirmation

1 jSpecifications and Pricing Page included ] | Il

2 =U§e ;ﬁ:);gc?;)gc—;ﬁa%n”{gm-b&\te = ] ] O

3 IU_seuof correct réqwsﬁfo?n?ype | O O
1[CRQS -» CCT or CPO] or [CROM - CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and = ] ] ]
;(conditions '
( (www.state wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.
;D.df) 1 —

| 5 iMammum budgeted amount in wvOASIS [ O Il |

6 l‘gljg.g'ésﬁéa—vendorsﬁ WYOASIS i ] | ]

7 !Capitol Building Commission O O : J ]
| pre- approval i

8 .Fmancmg (Governor's Office) ] | | O ]
ipre -approval ;

9 Fleet Management Division O O ] ]

;pre _a\'pproval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



. ) Provided, i Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

i
10 {Insurance requirements

I- ! Commercial General Lrab_r—lrr;l O _‘——_E] ] i _I'__I
N L 5 o o T
Workers’ Compensatron/Empl é/ﬁ’rns/ o ] |
! _'__._ B C}/Her Llabrlrty[ . .._I:_"I_ { T:[ M|_:|~ O]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater| O O M| O
T, hemwaah) 0 T8 O O
i Other (specify)| O F O | O IO
1 'Office of Tecﬁnsﬁ)gy ClO pre- approval_ i.w “ij o “Em m_[]_ L: _,__E.__.,.j “D—“
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] ] ] ]
___|pre-approwal L
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
© 1 Two-party agreement o il
E 2 EStandard change order language_' ] %]
3 Office of Technology CIO approval il ] |
¢ mﬁgﬁg%;& artllcrfg/other L m 4
5 !Bond Rider (Constructlon) | l ] ] 4
6 ’Secretari/':).f-gfate Verification ] [
7 iState debarment verification ] “il K
8 !Federal debarment verification ] i B

N - B EE P A

*The items pre- ~checked are required before a Purchase Reqursrtron may be submitted to the Purchasmg Drwsron Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or conc;rn;arise, they wilt be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: 2
BT

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



